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ADMINISTRATIVE CODE INCLUDING LOCAL ORDINANCES AND AMENDMENTS. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM AND SHALL 1. UNITS SHALL BE FLUSH FACED AND/OR ARCHITECTURAL FACED AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. s QUALITY WORKMANSHIP MANNER B BOTH SIDES RO ROUGH OPENING
BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS. 2. UNITS SHALL BE EQUAL TO STANDARD OR SPECIAL SIZE CMU AS MANUFACTURED BY PREMIER BTUNT BUTT JOINT " HOSE BIB ROW  RIGHT OF WAY
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8. ASCE 710 RAINGS. CORNECTIONS SHALL BE STOP ELDED ARD FIELD BOLTED HORIZONTAL REINFORGING BARS SHALL BE ASTH A615 GRADE 60 MORTAR SHALL B CEVENT. | 5, TE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO GIVE A DESCRIPTION OF THE FURNISHEDICONTRACTOR HR  HOUR SCHED SCHEDULE
STEEL FABRICATOR & SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT DIGITAL (PDF) ERECTION/SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LIME TYPE M OR S (fm=1800) WITH DRY-BLOCK ADDITIVE PER MANUFACTURERS WS%UNTOT%EEVV'@FL'TOTNE;%%'\,/\'lgEETPgéNSSTQEE;;?ECKgAT'ONS SHALL BE MADE oo g“ggﬁ'éfgu RO :\T/T\C :Eﬂﬁﬁ; VENTILATION & AR gECT ggé\;g'NSPENSER
DESIGN METHOD DESIGN CONCEPT APPROVAL. RECOMMENDATIONS ON EXTERIOR MASONRY. USE TYPE M BELOW GRADE, TYPE S ABOVE g o COAT HOOK CONDITIONING SR SHOWER
A. NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS-2015) GRADE. 6. ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO cJ CONTROL JOINT SHT  SHEET
WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF AWS D1.1 AND ALL WELDERS ARE TO BE 5. UNITS SHALL HAVE CONCAVE TOOL JOINTS FOR WEATHER TIGHTNESS. JOINTS SHALL BE CLEAN, THE ATTENTION OF STRUCRITE. ING. IN WRITING oL CENTER LINE D INSIDE DIAMETER SHT MTLSHEET METAL
B. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI-318-2014); CERTIFIED. STRAIGHT, PLUMB, LEVEL AND UNIFORM. g ' oG CEILING N INCH SHY SHELF. SHELVING
6. ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED WORKMEN IN A COMPETENT MANNER *
7. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS CLO  CLOSET INCL  INCLUDE, INCLUDING SM  SIMILAR
C. (s;gg|1F£ﬁTE|grluTEoNF;THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS ANY FIELD MODIFICATIONS TO STEEL WILL REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. AND SHALL BE PROPERLY INSPECTED. AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY DISCREPANGIES BETWEEN EXISTING CR CLEAR NT INTERIOR 8P SHELF & POLE
BASIC BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE DESIGNED AS TYPE “BEARING N UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. B. POUR BOND BEAMS FULL WITH 2,000 PSI, GROUT PER ASTM C476 AND REINFORCE WITH MINIMUM 1 #4 g?T’\IEDr\ﬁ:ngo/;NsDT;EEgﬁESmu%gg TDg g%“gms SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE gg“ SXQESELEEM@SGONRY UNIT AN JANITOR gEEg 2EE§:<FEIEATION
D. SPECIFICATION FOR DESIGN OF COLD FORMED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (AISI 2012); DEFORMED REINFORCING BAR PER 4" THICKNESS OR AS DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS. LAP ’ ' COL COLUMN NT JOINT sQ SQUARE
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SECTIONS AND WELDED PLATE MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE LENGTHS OF HORIZONTAL BARS TO BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS. STRUCTURAL BOND BEAM LINTELS SHALL
8. IF FIELD CONDITIONS NECESSITATE ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS, THE CONC  CONCRETE sS SOLID SURFACE
E. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (TNS 402-13/ACI 530-13) WITH THE AISC “SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL HAVE NO LAPPED SPLICES. CHANGES OR MODIFIGATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY STRUCRITE. ING. PRIOR TO CONT 0O ONTINUOUS 0 0CKO
DESIGN LOADS STEEL BUILDINGS’ ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN, NINTH EDITION. PROCEEDING WITH WORK N NT  CONTINUE, CONTINUOU K KNOCK OUT SSK SERVICE SINK
C. WHERE PRECAST OR POURED IN PLACE REINFORCED MASONRY LINTELS ARE PROVIDED, MAINTAIN ' ggER ggRRS'EQOR KS  KNEE SPACE STC ggg';‘?l gmr#swssm
ROOF 30.0PSF | GROUND SNOWLOAD ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL IS BASED ON AWS D1.1 “STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE’. MINIMUM 8" SOLID BEARING ON EACH SIDE OF OPENING BY FILLING CORES WITH GROUT (3) COURSES | 9 GENERAL AND SUB CONTRACTS SHALL EXERCISE ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS
CRS  COURSE, COURSES L LENGTH, LONG STD  STANDARD
BELOW BEARING OR AS INDICATED ON PLANS. FOR THE PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON THE SITE. ALL SAFETY oT CERAMIC TILE LAV  LAVATORY STL  STEEL
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: PROVISIONS AND APPLICABLE LAWS FOR BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION CODES CTR  CENTER LBS  POUND(S) STOR  STORAGE
- SHALL BE OBSERVED.
252PSF__| ROOF SNOWWICET 2 PLATE 1"-12" WIDE AND THROUGH 15" A572 GRADE 50, MODIFIED TO 55 KS| D.  PROVIDE 3/8" DIAMETER X 8" ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4-0" ON CENTER FOR ALL PRESSURE TREATED CUH — CABINET UNIT HEATER R L ieziGHT ol et
THICK ROUGH WOOD AT TOP OF MASONRY WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. 10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO STRUCRITE INC. FOR DBL DOUBLE
18 PSF DEAD LOAD SLTJEERUSP STRUCTURAL WES VATERIAL ﬁ-ggY SRADE o O A7 GRADE S APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION. DEFS  ERECT APPLIED EXTERIOR MAS  MASONRY T TREAD
- - FINISH SYSTEM MATL  MATERIAL TEMP  TEMPORARY
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SER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS DEP  DEPRESSED MECH MECHANICAL THK  THICKNESS
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SEISMIC | D SITE CLASS STRUCTURAL PIPE A53 GRADE B (35 KSI) F. FLASHING SHALL BE PERM-A-BARRIER FLASHING BY W.R. GRACE WITH STAINLESS STEEL METALDRIP | 12 ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY TO BE PRESSURE DIA ~ DIAMETER MFR ~ MANUFACTURER T0_ TOPOF(ITEM) No. | DATE |  DESCRIPTION
I SEISMIC GROUP ROD BRACING A-36 EDGE OR EQUIVALENT. INSTALL FLASHING AT BOTTOM COURSE OF BLOCK, ABOVE OPENINGS AND TREATED Rt N MANHOLE L
SDS 8.1% CABLE BRACING EHS A475 ABOVE BOND BEAMS IN EXTERIOR WALLS. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
D1 7% WELDS AWS/D1 1 E70XX DISP  DISPENSER MIN  MINIMUM TOP  TOP OF PAVEMENT
5 SEISMIC USE GROUP HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS A-325 OR A-490 G. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED A MAXIMUM 30' ON CENTER AND 10' FROM CORNERS PER NCMA N oo s o NEOUS T Toporwa
MACHINE BOLTS A-307 GRADE A OR SAE J429 GRADE 2 REQUIREMENTS, AT COLUMNS THAT ARE INSIDE THE WALL OR AS INDICATED ON PLANS. CONTROL DR OPNGDOOR OPENING MO MASONRY OPENING IPD  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
WOOD FRAMING: JOINTS TO ALIGN WITH EXPOSED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL JOINTS IF APPLICABLE. DS DOWNSPOUT MSB  MOP SERVICE BASIN P TYPIGAL
A. WALL & ROOF TRUSSES TO BE ATTACHED TO TOP PLATES OF BEARING WALLS WITH AN H1 SIMPSON o Do s
CLIP OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR ERECTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SAFELY AND PROPERLY ERECT H. PREMIUM COLOR MASONRY UNITS AS SELECTED UNLESS COLOR SCHEDULE AND AGGREGATE DW DISHWASHER MIL  METAL UCR  UNDERCOUNTER REERIG
[THE METAL BUILDING SYSTEM] IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS, OSHA REQUIREMENTS, SHOWN WITHIN PLANS. DWG  DRAWING UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY
B. ROOF DECK TO BE APA RATED STRUCTURAL | SHEATHING EXP | WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 5/8" AND [MBMA STANDARDS] PERTAINING TO PROPER ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED SYM BO LS L E G E N D DWR DRAWER NIC NOT IN CONTRACT UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
OSB PANEL GRADE RATED EXTERIOR EXPOSURE. USE 8D RING SHANK NAILS SPACED 6" AT EDGES TO, THE CORRECT USE OF TEMPORARY GUYS AND BRACING WHERE NEEDED FOR SQUARING,
AND 12" IN FIELD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE DRAWINGS OR SCHEDULES. USE BLOCKING AT PLUMBING, AND SECURING THE STRUCTURAL AND SECONDARY FRAMING. SECONDARY WALL EA EACH NO NUMBER UR URINAL
ALL DIAGONAL EDGES WITH PANEL CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED EDGES. USE CONTROLLED RANDOM FRAMING MEMBERS (GIRTS) ARE NOT DESIGNED TO FUNCTION AS A WORK PLATFORM OR PROVIDE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH NOM NOMINAL
LAYUP SHEETS LENGTHWISE ACROSS TRUSSES. USE T&G OR PANEL CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED EDGES SAFETY TIE OFF ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS. SECONDARY ROOF | E;ﬁz\ﬁl\sﬂm Jont NTS  NOT TO SCALE xgv xﬁgg\sgi ég{l E\/ROLUME
IF REQUIRED FOR ROOF WARRANTIES. FRAMING MEMBERS (PURLINS OR BAR JOISTS) ARE NOT DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SAFETY TIE OFF EL ELEVATION oV OVER VCT  VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS. CAUELEC 0 0
C. DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR GROSS UPLIFT AS REQUIRED BY WIND LOADS. NEW CONSTRUCTION CE ElovanoaFLECTRICGAL A Vel VERT  VERTICAL
ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ARE TYPE A325 AND ARE TO BE FULLY TIGHTENED BY AN ACCEPTABLE
D. THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF NAILS CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH METHOD, SUCH AS “TURN OF THE NUT’ METHOD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, BOLTS IN STANDARD . EEAER EEAEECST%EQEJPANEL 8E/C| SSVLSE'QEFB'FQ\MSE;ES/ x‘; xﬁE\Egg I'?NE?A%SER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
TABLE 2304.10.1 FASTENING SCHEDULE OF THE IBC BUILDING CODE 2015 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. :
HOLES DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF WASHERS, PER ASTM A325, SECTION 5(B). , . TYPICAL DIMENSION c0 EQUAL CONTRACTOR INSTALLED WWC  VINYL WALL COVERERING SHEET TITLE: COVER PAGE
E.  ANCHOR SOLE PLATES TO CONCRETE AT ENDS OF MEMBERS AND 48" O.C. USE 72" SLEEVE ANCHORS ALL A307 MACHINE BOLTS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO A “SNUG TIGHT” CONDITION TO ENSURE THAT THE | - FINSHTO RNk ESUP ESEUJ)I?\IQIECN-SFTRIKE 8|le SxEEELEOA\IIDV oA / WITH JOB NUMBER
WITH 7> EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. w. :
MATERIALS IN THE JOINT ARE BROUGHT INTO GOOD CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER. ETR  EXISTING TO REMAIN OPNG  OPENING WC  WATERCLOSET 23093
F.  WALL PLATES AND HOLD DOWNS REQUIRE WET SET ANCHORS IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY. EPOXY WASHERS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL SLOTTED CONNECTIONS. EyHCFN E;EH%F;'TC I%TER COOLER OPP OPPOSITE wE wIOD%DFLANGE ISSUED DATE.
ALTERNATE ANCHORS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. 1. AT HOLE TO SLOT CONNECTIONS, ONE WASHER IS REQUIRED ON THE SLOTTED SIDE. EXIST  EXISTING PED  PEDESTAL WH  WATER HEATER 08.23.2023
2. AT SLOT TO SLOT CONNECTIONS, TWO WASHERS ARE REQUIRED, ONE ON EACH SIDE OF THE Exp EXPANSION PERIM  PERIMETER / WITHOUT SRAVNEY:
G. WOOD HARDWARE NOMENCLATURE IN PLANS IS “SIMPSON.” ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER CONNECTION. wio -
SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED EQUAL. E;_'?O Ei_‘?gsl%% E'[ E'F-{%TPEERTY UNE W% - wg[gg ‘\)\;'%“F ABRIC JJR
STRUCRITE, INC., SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY FIELD MODIFICATIONS. MODIFICATIONS SHALL PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE WWM  WEEDED WIRE MESH SHEET NUMBER:
L. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. BE APPROVED BY STRUCRITE. INC.. BEFORE WORK IS UNDERTAKEN.
PN FA FIRE ALARM PLBG  PLUMBING
M. ALL CONNECTIONS IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR COATED FOR CONTACT ALL WELDING MUST BE PERFORMED BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS WHO ARE QUALIFIED FOR THE Eg ElLF?EOEXQmTHSHER Ekm/ﬁT Ek\LVEVE)%NT YD YARD(S)
WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD. WELDING PROCESSES AND POSITIONS INDICATED. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED AND INSPECTED FEC  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET POC  POINT OF CONNECTION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE AWS SPECIFICATIONS. WELD ELECTRODES USED FOR THE o FINISH EACE oR PAR
N. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) Fb = 2600 PSI E = 1,900,000PSI SMAW (OR STICK) WELD PROCESS MUST BE 70 KSI STEEL AND LOW HYDROGEN CONTENT. |
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